14-0423-PR3
April 23, 2014

REPORT ON THE AWARD OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS AND CHANGES TO CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACTS FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION’S CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS THE FOLLOWING DECISION:

This report details the award of Capital Improvement Program construction contracts in the total amount
of $33,330,853.03 to the respective lowest responsible bidders for various construction projects, as listed
in Appendix A of this report. These construction contracts shall be for projects approved as part of the
Board’'s Capital Improvement Program. Work involves all labor, material and equipment required to
construct new schools, additions, and annexes, or to renovate existing facilities, all as called for in the
plans and specifications for the respective projects. Proposals, schedules of bids, and other supporting
documents are on file in the Department of Operations. These contracts have been awarded in
accordance with section 7-3 of the Rules of the Board of Education of the City of Chicago.

This report also details changes to existing Capital Improvement Program construction contracts, in the
amount of $400,891.21 as listed in the attached April Change Order Log. These construction contract
changes have been processed and are being submitted to the Board for approval in accordance with
section 7-15 of the Rules of the Board of Education of the City of Chicago, since they require an
increased commitment necessitated by an unforeseen combination of circumstances or conditions calling
for immediate action to protect Board property to prevent interference with school sessions.

LSC REVIEW: Local School Council approval is not applicable to this report.

AFFIRMATIVE ACTION: The General Contracting Services Agreements entered into by each of the pre-
qualified general contractors and other miscellaneous construction contracts awarded outside the pre-
qualified general contractor program for new construction awards and changes to existing construction
contracts shall be subject to the Board’s Business Diversity Program for Construction Projects and any
revisions or amendments to that policy that may be adopted during the term of any such contract.

FINANCIAL: Expenditures involved in the Capital Improvement Program are charged to
the Department of Operations, Capital Improvement Program.

Budget classification: Fund — 436, 468, 476, 477, 479, 480, 481, 482
will be used for all Change Qrders (April Change Order Log); Funding source for new
contracts is so indicated on Appendix A

Funding Source: Capital Funding



14-0423-PR3

GENERAL CONDITIONS:

Inspector General — Each party to the agreement shall acknowledge that, in accordance with 105 ILCS
5/34-13.1, the Inspector General of the Chicago. Board of Education has the authority to conduct certain
investigations and that the Inspector General shall have access to all information and personnel
necessary to conduct those investigations.

Conflicts — The agreement shall not be legally binding on the Board if entered into in violation of the
provisions of 105 ILCS 5/34-21.3 which restricts the employment of or the lefting of contracts to, former
Board members during the one year period following expiration or other termination of their terms of
office.

Indebtedness — The Board’s Indebtedness Policy adopted June 26, 1996 (96-0626-P0O3), as amended
from time to time, shall be incorporated into and made a part of the agreement.

Ethics — The Board's Ethics Code adopted May 25, 2011 (11-0525-P02), as amended from time to time,
shall be incorporated into and made a part of the agreement.

Contingent Liability — The agreement shall contain the clause that any expenditure beyond the current
fiscal year is deemed a contingent liability, subject to appropriation in the subsequent fiscal year
budget(s).

Approved for Consideration: Approved:
Sebastien é-e Longeaux Barbara Byrd-Be%ett ;14;43
Chief Procurement Officer Chief Executive Officer

Within Appropriation: '

- Approved as to legal form:er/

James L. Bebley
General Counsel




14-0423-PR3

w00y JauLIoJSUBI} 9Y3 UM suofienauad [eas-aly pue

‘aur] SuIALaS UBYDIY AU JB S90]ALAS afes-Jo-quiod aplaoad ‘(wooy a8e103g
usyoIY| Juddefpe oy uyum Juswidinba [esjueysswt payunow-Sui[iaa

Jo uonesopal Surnnbaa) AiIqIssanoe 10J JOOP NXS PUE JOPLLIOD UBYDIY]
aan8yuoda. ‘92150 UaYdIY Yy 03 Anus aeledas mau ‘Ureaunoj Surqurip

A 9[qissadoe mau Surpnpul suopeAoual usyedapury adoos Jorauf

‘SUOIIBAOUDI
Aluosew J0L123xa 103[as Quawadefdar wishs Jooy :adoog Jol1axy
12 saysiuyj paSewep-1aiem JoLau] :adodg JoLiayu]

‘sjuapms [[e £q a[qesn si

aoeds a3 24nsud 03 SUO[IBAOUAI YV AIBSSI03U [[B SpN[IUL OS[e [[IM J09foad

9y, ‘Bururen diysanauaadanug sseuisng 1oj aplaoad o) aoeds wooassep

Bunsixs ue Ajrpout {[1m 333foud a1 ‘AffeucnIppY "WOOISSE[I 511y A1euinD

- pajerdosse ue pue qeq s}y Aleui[n) e o3ul {0OUIS Y3 UIYHM dokds

8 Bunsixa ay) 110AU0Y :syudwainbas werBoad 7LD Suimoj[o) oy aplaoid

'sajedas AouaBaours swos Buna|duod aq [{IM am pue puaXaam ay) I19A0
a8ewep .1ojem Juedytugis paurelsns [0OYS SHYJ, ‘aBewep 191em UL oY)
¥ £q pajoeduui af12 Jooy pue Bulfias [fe aoejdal 0 s130a(0ad S JO JuUAUT BY,

‘SIIE)S pue SI9M03 JJeys 11els e uted pue Jayseld Jredas

J0J 9PIAOIJ 10JBASD M3U ()M PUd YLION 1k SIes umop diuel Jolrajui

pue £ % Z I “T71 s1o0y SUIP[ING Ue}] AU 10 S5390L JOYLAI[S apIA0L{ :adodg
J0LIa3U] aBeusls JOLISIXS MaUl apIAC] ‘A[UO SSAIST aq 03 PayIpoIy 100

3seq ‘Ajuo L19A1OD 10] 9q 03 PILIPOW £13U IS ‘OUBIIUF YIION MaU

9 3e Supired 9]qisSad0E MaU 9PIAGIJ ‘YMION 01 souenus Suryred mau apiaotd
‘6T W00y dIsnpy

Suysixs a1f) 0] YIoMIONP PARID0SSE Yaim J[un doj Jool o/ ue [jeIsuj

‘H{{emapis Buppsuuod puend quno ‘98eusts/SuidLns {jels Supjied ‘o8eudrs
[eUOnAIIP JoLIXD ‘Kemdjjem pado(s Suipnjoul asuenus aqissaooe

Mau aplaoad *afqoN J10j Supjied yqy pue aouenus 3[qissadde ue aplaoad 03

pue wool QW 1oo]) puz Sunsixa sy3 ur uej 3sneyxa dn yoeq Yum waisks

L >/e-ids ssapaonp {easui 03 s139a(oad paysanbai [Poyds 1y Jo JuBUY Y,

‘(s;uswaainbaar wesBo.ad pue yqy 19sw 03 533103 qeYa. ‘AI{IqISSaIoe

VAV J10J S100p JOLISUI 9)820[34 ‘UIeIUNo} SUIULIp ‘WnLIo)pNY

§s9008 03 Sy o1dnnuw pue 31| 93e3s mau ‘103eas[d apesddn)
isyuawadinbag yqy "(3onp Jie wimad mau ‘syiun 3uipuey Jie 9 3ioddns

03 uoliedYIpIwiny-ap mau [feasui ‘Buidid sanjetadwal-fenp {jeasui ‘sadid
pue s1ajloq Suisuapuod y3m sadid pajefal pue s1afioq weays aderdod)
SI0M gy pue [edlueypay ‘(SWoolsse[d uf spieoq Iaeu [[easul sBurjad
pue sfem ‘sioofj Suipnpui saoeds JoL1ajuf payas.ies apesddn) yiom JoLaau]
‘(tooyos ynoyBno.ayy a8eusdis ‘() sauoyd 1y [feasui ‘Buipuod joos sredar pue
" surep 3no pou ‘%o S{EM PIINg-21 ‘%0 S[[em Jutodyony) xlom adoppaug
isyuawiadinbaa Aijoey "qe se3nduio) pue ‘e Juimolx ‘qe Lleuiny

10J 9oeds WO0.ISSBD-§ {WO0Y PUNos pue [013uo) pue ‘qeT Jaandwo)
‘olpmas AL 10§ aoeds woousse[d-g ‘sieynduwiod doyde] yaim woo.sse[) T pue
WOOoIIN0Y YOO 9ZIS WOOIsSe[D-S'T ‘qe Jaandwo) T pue Sulissuiug

8 9ZIS WI00ISSE[D-7 :Syuswaainbay wiesdoad g1 Suimo[[o] ayd apiaoid

e 0

IT o

1z 0
MV

701

0 81 ¥102 yI0Z/T1/8

0 92 102 ¥102/81/8

0 9z Y102 ¥10Z/11/8

aglL ¥10C ¥107/T/v

0 9¢ 14144 ¥T0Z/1/L

0 €cC Y102 v10Z/11/8

0 €S Y102 y10z/St/T
H LA

y102/¥1/T

vioz/sle

y102/52/T

¥102/5/€

v1oz/vi/e

v10z/S/€

v10z/L/€

00°000%11 $

00°000990'T  §

00°000°0%¥ $

£0'866'87T $

00000568 $

00'S0T'¥¥¥ $

00'000%0€ET $

did 6£60897

aid 2850697

aid 6€L589C

arg £560697

aig 1¥6089¢C

aid 0650692

aid 0102697

2Tl

“$3LVIDOSSY ¥ NISTAIN

'N'S ‘NAHISVd ‘H'd

T

“SALVIDOSSY ¥ NISTAIN

"N'S ‘NIHISVd ‘Hd

ANVJWO0D ¥ LHDIM

ANVIWO0D B LHOIM

SHLVIDOSSY
3 478VITad

"ONI‘SYOLIVILNOD

YITIIN AN

ANVdWO0D B LHOIM

[0042S UOSIIIOW

[00YDS dufjwiey

[00YdS weyein

[00Ys ajtey

[00Y2S ueur[o)y

[o0UaS Uamog

looyds Aqey |y

1oyafoyd
uod
SNOSVAY : SALON ANV 3d02S Loafodd

qiva
dvdA  NOILITdWOD
NOILV "WHIJdV IVOSId ddLVdIDLLNY

¥10Z judy
Vv xipuaddy

aLva
agvmy

aavmy
LOVYLNOD

JOHLIN
LOVUINOD  # LIVILNOD

HOLIVILNOD

TOOHDS



14-0423-PR3

(4544

. E0'ESB'0EE'EE §

papiaoad Suipuny [eUIBIXY "6
SALERIU] 391USIJ Jau0 J0j 3toddng g

£3a1e.0g O1[0J1104 [euonednpy Joj loddng *z

souerdwo) yav ‘9

SpaaN [eatueyasfy ALold 'S
SUORIPUO?) JOLIRIXY PAIRIOLIIN ¥
SUONEJOIA 3p0OD a1 °E

aouerdwoy) spa) ‘7

Kageg 1

isuosesy

'SWO0. 19320]
93 U Says[uy pajul] pue ‘winiseuwt43 ayy pue woo.ssed [je jo Sunured
quawadeldal o[ Suifies [[ry Suipnouy SaYsIul} J0LIAIU] 303[9s pue ‘Buim
winiseuw£S sy} Jo [9A9] SUIUEZZaW 9} 03 YN} € 100[J IST 941 e WI00.1

J33D0[ XaSIUI MIU ‘W00 13[10] JJEIS/XISIUN MIU ‘Juamiaoe[da axemp.Iey

J00p woolsse[d ‘sapess-dn wood 397103 ‘sufejunoj Surjurip ‘98eudis ‘Anua
ajqissanoe ‘sapeas-dn jof Sunited Suipnipur syuswaaorduy Afiqissadde

241/0VE %ST quswadejdas MOPUIM PUE [[EM UIELIND [[N] ‘WO[ILI03SI

apede] pue A1uosew quawade[dal jood [ ‘sudis 3ixe pue Sunysi|

[ KouaBrowa mau yuawadeidas n LY apnpul 03 pauueid siidafoxd siyy,
*SUONEAOUL

Joou pue A1uoseul ‘syuawasejdal mopuim Jouaxg :2dods Joliayxyg

'Sqe[ adUIIS 6 JO SUOLIBACUAL

a91dwo) iom Juawaoe[dal MOPUIM JO SUO[IEIO] 10/ pue UonEI (Ul

v -1a3em £q paBewep saysiuly Jugpnipul suoreAoual Jonau] 2dodg Jotisuj
’ ‘Surdid

pue juswidinba 1a3eM J1ISIUWOP Y] SE [[aM S PA[[eISUl aq [[IM WSS Syd

0@ MBU Y 'SI3[10q M3U PUE SIB[[IUI pa[o0d ik Bulsn ‘WalsAs JuopAy
aameradwal [enp e 10y SBuidid 3dasse 03 s1oje[uaA Jun yum pasejdai aq

[[IM SJO3B[IIUSA JTUN BUISIXd S ], "SI0JB[IIUSA JIUN UIOOISSE[D 3)3[0SqO puE

Surdid uonnqrisip Buifre ‘(93s ‘sdwind ‘saajioq) yuswidinba waysAs Supesy

S aruoapAy Sunsixa ayy apesddn/aoerdas 03 st 309foad sup Jo Juaul SIy L

ST

or

HIM

+102 ¥102/9/8

444 ST0Z/51/8

102 ¥102/T1/8

v1oZ/vT/T

¥102/¥1/T

¥107/L1/2

00'008'86£€  $

00'0S6'€¥E0T §

00000961 $

aid

amd

aig

2€60897

S¥6089T

9961897

‘00 NOLLONYLSNOD
kil (e 1R E] [ooyos aym

"ONI ‘NOLLOAY¥.LSNOD

ANVTHITAL jooyasye],

ANVAWOD B LHDIM  [00YDS Yus3oys

1afodd
uod
SNOSVAY SILON ANV 140D LA[0ud

NOLLDV "WUIddV TVDSId ddLVdIDILNY

aLva
YviA  NOILITIWOD

¥102 (udy
v xipuaddy

qJLva
avmy

aavmyv
LIVHINOD

AJOHLIN
LOVHINOGD

# LOVUINOD

YOLIVELNOD TOOHIS



14-0423-PR3

60 IONVHO W Hodey . *sieaue ) pieog ay) o} pauodal Bujaq ase pue panoidde usaq aaey stapio abueys Buimo|joy suL

0€°v8¢'6$ jelol Josloid
MJOM Sy} Ul pBJOS.1I0D puUB passaippe a.Je Jey) SUOIJOaUL0D Wiefe jodoadw pue suojjounjfew
0e'v8c'6$ SUCHIPUOY) PaIaA0osIA s|dyinw pey wsjsAs snonald “uonednaso Bulpjing Joj uoposjold jedoid spiroid 0} painbos sem siom weisAs wiefe ally  ¥1/.2/20 1/12/20
8Yd-¥20L-21 8625092
Bpoy UoSEay SUONAUSSa(j BpIp abuey) 3JEeQgddy  seq ebueyy
%8C€C 68'20C'168% 68°/¥5'222$ 14" 00'099'899% 00S8Y @ USPIN "'N'S ‘Usyosed ‘Hd
JIOH-1€292-¢102 JOH uosuyor €102
90U9d||99X3] jJo [00y§ AIRJUdWI|T UOSUY O UOP|IM Sower
(£5'699°1.$) [elo] 100fo1d .
(£6'599'L$) PSjdRMIQ BUMO spuny Aouabupuoo pasnun Jo) Jeplo sbueyo Ipald  1/60/20 PLILEND
84d-eolL-¢l 2996092 i
: 3po7) Uoseay SUondiosa(q BpIO sbueyy deqgddy  areq ebueyy
%9€'S€  Z1°1€6'9¢€$ S6°219°6$ 4 11€82°L2$ Juj ‘siojoBHUOD BN “HM
AUJI-LS09-VLOT YOl uemog #102
' Jooyos ybiy uamog H sawep
(99'v18'L$) fejo) Joeoud
"josfoud ojesedas e jo jred se
(99°v18'2$) pajoaligeumO  paje|dwiod aq |IIM g SJUSWINOOP JORHUOD [eULBLO BU Ul PaIIap S.om Jey) sinodsumop Buinows. 10y 3ipa1o apinoid 031010BRU0D  L/LLIZO €L/¥2/90
9Hd4-G2S0-LL 8e6leve )
3po) uoseay SUondoSag epIO ebuey) 3deqgdady  dfeq sbueydn
%1Z'SY 9L°0vS'ores ¥2288'201$ L 26'259'8¢€2$ uoploweq yBeuogop
UOW-21599-C10¢ UDWN Sling 1IS3I9ON 2102
snduteg daid abajjo sjing obesys - jooyosg ybBiH 1auey?) jaans s|qoN
80°L/2'8$ fejo1 3000.d] )
‘pade|dal Sasus| UaNOI] SU) aAeYy
vZ'ves'L$ YOV ~ uoissiwg 0} sy6l wnuoypne dy) [leIep Jou PIP sjusNoop uejd ‘ubisep feuiblo sy} Ul PeSSILI oM JeL) SOSUR| MaU 103 adoas feuonippy  ¥1/20/20 yLIOL/LO
’ “WIO0! JBJioq BU} Ul SRINJXH)
09'625C$ HOY ~ UoIssiug JUBIt MBU (O} Joj Joge] PUE [BLIBJEW SPIACI] “WI00L J9JI0g 8U)} Ul Juawadeldal pue sepelBidn Buiybyl pepiwo syuswnoop ubisag  ¥1/20/20 VL/9LLO
"9INJX1} JOO} § }1JO}34 0} J0CE} puUe [ELBRW apiAcId ‘BINXL)
z69Ll'es HOV — uoissiwg Buysixe Jooy g sy} Jo pesysul o1} JUBI J00} i 3|BUIS & UM SIOSOO 9GOIP.EM DU} Pajiejep AOS.I00UI SJUSLUNJOP JoeAUCO 3] +1/20/20 YL/9L/LO
£€64992
2¢°06€$ AJOV — uolssiwo "2d00s 9seq SU) Ul POPN{OU JOU SJOM Jey) WOOJ JBJIog U} Ul S J1§OR4 1 10} I0QE| PUE [eLBlRW 8pInold  YL/LZIZ0 YL/GLI20
0522892
3po7) uoseay] : Suondiidseq BpI0 9bUey) SEgddy  8jeq abuey)
%98'v9 ¥.95¢'€c$ 95'6v1'6$ 9 81°201'v1$ *oul "UNdlod N 1
917-10199-¥1L0Z 91712zeqeys 1.0z
Awapesy-alowazig eieqieg-jooydg opeYD jeuonjeusaju) zzeqeyg A3og
lsquinN  joBNUOH junowy sI9pio S19pIO Junowsy
Od 0%, joRIUCDH abueys abueyn joRUOD
JaquinpN 3dy pieog ajoeIp jejoL pasiAsy eyoi lsquinn rewBLiO Jogquny joafosd Jlopuap {ooyoss
9017 d30¥0 IDONVHI
yLjoL ebed bues o B0 000 weiboid Juswoanoidw) [eyded
v1L02Z/0Z/S :91ed wiol} abue. sajoho [eaoidde Joplo abueysasay ) sjooyos a1jqng obesiys

¥102 |udy A Sd)D



14-0423-PR3

60 IONVHD W Woday . ‘Sleale ul pieog ayy 0} papodal Buiaq ase pue panosdde usaq aney stspio abueys Buimo|(o) syl

91'620'8$ fejol 300oid
‘Buuy pue peiys ay) jo uohe(eisul 0} Joud %oap pue jlem jedesed ysom oy} Buoje paje)sul 9q 0} paJinbo. sem ajelsqns poomid
e ‘Ajuenbasuo) Buiuy joddoo mau pue ppIys Jalem pue a9} Jo uone|feisul Jodoid sy} Jo) MOJ[e JOU PINOM JeY) PRISAODSIP
91'6.0'8$ SUORIPUOD PRIdGA0ISI] 9.JoM suolIpuod Aluosew pue Yoap ‘Jo0l 9} Jo apis 1sam ay) Buole ybnosy suy je Buluy seddoo Buysixe ay) Jo ferowsa uodn  ¥1/22/20 ZLI6LIv0
8¥8¢S1Le .
Spojuosesy] SuoNdnoSs@ BpIQ dbURy) Jegddy S dbuEud
%Ly'¥Z SL8ET'L20'8$ G1'8€2'8.5°L$ . 14 00'000'6v7'9$ Auedwiog uononyisuod lig-iiy
HONW-LG8Ye-LL02 HOW indysed LL0Z
’ |00YoS In3d)Sed SN0
00'191'81$ . [ejoL 309f.d
, "Z01.€ WO0J J0 KI00J JQIN ‘00130 sieauifus] ayj Ul sy )ij 04381 pue
96°€88% YOV — uoissiug BunyBy peinbe. epnioul Jou PIP SJUBWINDOP J0RIUOD “SjUsWNop ubisep ajejdwioout 0} 8np paJinbai adooas Bunybl leuonippY  #1/20/20 vLI0LLO
6£21£97 .
Y0'LLG'L1$ HOV — uolssiig “uBisap [eulBLio BY) Ul pEPN|OU) JoU SBINIXI} [EUOIPPE J)jO1J0. O} [BLBjeW pUB Joge] apinold  ¥1/60/20 L9 0
9¥d-€20L-€4 108992
Spos uosesy SUORAIdSsg BpI0 sbuey)y 3Jegddy  3eq obueq]
%81°GZ €6°LL8VLLS 06'260°'c2$ € €0'6L.16% "ou| ‘unopd W
‘ OLT-068LL-€L0C ©171 asnoyalepy S4D €102
apIM A0 - asnoyaiepm Sdo
9’ 0eL'9LS felol 100foid

"sseJB J0 YmoB sy; poddns jou pinom yead %01 /PUeS
1'6€8'8% 109)yoIY - Joug %06 [eulBLo 8y 1 1w jlos patjioads [eulBlo su o} Buieie. 10e)yoLy edeaspuer ay Aq Joo Ue 0}anp s jeplo abueyo siyL  11/20/20 ELI0LZL

‘uBis ey buibueys usym Jappe| Jo asn ajes Moje 0} sanbiep punose
Bujpe.6 1snipe (g pue ‘sayouaq jo Bupgunow 81n29s Joj sped 9)8iou0d [[e)sul (Z 1e0J)s 0) SSe00e paljojuodun jusaa.d o} jo| Aejd

02'1292$ Jo9)YDIY - Jouq Jooyasaud resu eyel jeysul 0) sj (1 “Apjes Joj poyos suyyAq peysenbes se sobueyo lews sa1y) sje|dwoo o) sieURIeN '§ Joge]  ¥1L/20/20 ¥1/82/10
8Yd-62S0-L1 L€5509¢
00°059'2$ }senbay jooyos "Joa.)s 0} SS90 JUSPN)S 2onpal 0) ainjonis Aejd ay) tesu ‘Buluado Bunsixe ue ul ajebaosua g e [eisul o} leLelel R Joge  ¥1/60/20 L/0E/1L0
8Ud-G2G60-11 88€€05C
*sjuawinoop ubisap sy} jo 1ed usaq aney pinoys pue palinbai
21046'1$ YOV — uoissiwg SJoM suoledlIpOW 90UR "edus} Bulsixe uey seybiy Buieq sepe.b meu o} enp woyogaous) Bunsixe Ajpow o) peanbal 00 ¥1/60/20 ¥L/0E/L0
84d-5250-LL 1€6509¢
Jpojuoseay : SUCRALOSeg BpI0 ebUey) e ddy  Sjeq sbueu)
%61°LZ S6'802'9€5°'L$ G6°€82'82¢€$ 0¢ 00'628°L02°L$ "9u] ‘UoINNISUOY "Y' D'0
dON-LPE€Z-€102 dON 91909 €102
. [O0YIS YO0 UOA M
J3qWINN  jJoeuUO)  junowy siapIQ S19pI0 Junowy
od 30% joeUOD obueyy abuey) joRIUOY
Jaquinp 3dy paeog ajorIo feyor pasiaey fejol laquinN fewbliQ Jaquinp 3oafold Jopusp jooyog
90T d43AHO0 IONVHI
vijoz :abed ¥1/92/20 0} L/LOIZ0 weiboid juswaroidwi [eyded
yLOZ/0Z/S “:9ed wiouy abuel sajoAho jenoudde Jap.o abueyo asay | sjooyog aljqnd omwo_so

7102 1ldy | Sd)



14-0423-PR3

60 FONVHO W Hodey

‘sieaue uj preog ay) o} peyodal Buieq ase pue psroidde useq aney sivpio sbuBy Bulmoi|oy 8]

¥00Z€'0L$ lejoy yoefoud
8.°/99% HOV — uoissiwo "seinpaj €4 Be L 1joe [euolppe (€) Spinoid - WOoY B39 YOIMS  bL/p1L/20 €1/82/€0
15°Zvp'es YOV — LoISsIO "ooyos ay) Jnoybnosys seunixiy L3 Be | 1joney [euonippe (9z) spnoid  ¥L/71/20 €1/82/€0
YA ZARS YOV =~ UoIssiwo "aunixi) £ Be | Jj0n0 fuonippe (1) 9piroid - WOOH JQAIN BY} JO JUOLS UL IOPLIOD K00l PUZ  HLIFLIZ0 €1/82/€0
roLv'Ls YOV —uoissiwg  aue siosuds Aourdnooo ou ‘ulewiad 0) ele sayoIms JyBI BulsiXT “sonixiy £y mmtco:.\.& leuonippe (91} apiroid - Smwﬁ”ﬂ YLIVLIZO €1L/82/€0
00'50€$ suonIpuo) paieroosiq _'saunpxy LY Be J ujone [euchippe (G) 8pinoid - 0} Wooissel  pL/ELIZ0 €1122120
"SUOHNG Ysnd apLIA0 OM] Ylim Josuas Aouednoso ajfuls e Jo uoneljejsut
6L ¥2€$ HOV — uoissiwo 8)8[dWI0D B J0J PIOLL BJIM PUE SIXO( UOISUSIXS 8pIA0L] 'SOX0q c.o_go::_ sjeledas ujaue gOE WooISSE|D Jo) SByoIms WBKaYl  PL/FLIZ0 €1/82/€0
¥920892
*sa.nix1) Jy By} 8.10}s81 0} UOHOR BAROSII0D
00'008'€$ SUCHIPUOD PaIaAoosl]  apjrosd pue sjebiiseAu) 0} payse sem JOJoeLU0D ‘paLjoeL Buleq 0} oud sjqeisdour alem sainixiy Bunybi| jpmiie)s eusjefesay ) vL/L4/20 £1/82/€0
yad-viZL-iLl €09€9%2
L9'212$ YOV — uolssiwQ 21npa} €14 Be | 1019y feuonippe (1) apinold - V0L 10501 PLIPLIZO £1/82/€0
¥920892
Spojuosesy SUCRANSSS@ lBpI0 obuey) 3SEQady  deq obuey)
%01'9L 66'9£6'9.$ 12'899°0L$ 6 82'892'99$ "ouj ‘undfod N 1
o11-1801€-€L0Z 917919 €107
Awapeosy Ajunwiios ajes) 4 uaydalg
00'800°21$ [0l yafud
‘sjun
00'800°L1$ BUo /v [euoilippe pue spued [eoL108[e ‘SU3R.0S MOPUIM PasIAB) Buipniou) Sweliadods [euonippe Jo} [eLsjew pue JOge] 8pioid  YL/ELIZ0 YLPLILO
049892 :
3poJ uosesy SUonduosaQ Bpi0 SbUeyd  Jegaddy  seq ebueysd
%L0'LL 00°800°LLL$ 00'800'L1$ L 00°000°001$ 3| ‘sI0j0BIJUCD SBIIN UM
aov-1926Z-v102 aodv eod 102
|00y |edlsse|) 90d ueljy ..mmvm
80°221$ [eloLyekbid
80'L¥es YOV — uoissiwo "SJUBUIN0P J0BJIL0D SU} U1 PIPNjoUI JOU S1aM Jey SuBi| Jxe Z o} Joge| pue [eLelew apinold  11/20/20 PLIELILO
(o0vLL$) peydRIg PuUMO palfeIsul 8q Jouue Yaium Sosuss Aouednaoo Jo uone|elsul Joj JIpaId 8pINcld  ¥LIZ0/Z0 vL/IELLO
. S¥2Le9Z
9pog uosedy Suondudseq Bpip sbUelg  3egddy  SEq ebueyd
%6Y'8l €6'15Y'L8S PRSI AR g 9GZ¥.'89$ “oufunojod N
911-b¥85Z-€102 911 Aounym Loz
. looyos Asuyym 113
JaquinN  joesuo) junowy S19pI0 S13pI0 jJunowy
Od 109, joenuoy abueysn abueyn joenuo)
squiny 3dy preog ajorI0 fejoL pasiAay fejol, squiny jeuiblio Jaquinp josfoad FLTIETY |ooyog

yLjog abed
v102Z/02/c -9jeq

9071 43040 IONVHI

¥1/82/2001¥L/L0/C0
wioJ} abuel s3940 [eroudde eplo abueyoassay §

102 |udy

welboid uswaoidw jeyden
sjooyas aljqnd obeaiyd

A\,



14-0423-PR3

60 SONVHO W yodey

‘sieaue u| pieog ayj o) papoded Buteq ase pue paroidde usaq aney stapio ebueyo Buimo(|os ay

yv06.°91$ [ejoL josfoid
“UO1}E001-00 8L UI PBA[OAUI SO0YDS L10q J0) SHUN DY MOPUIM
papnjoul jou pIp dom jo adoos reulbuo ay | “feuonoun; Aj9}s]dwiod pue xajdtios j00LOS 0} PRIBANBP 8J9M S)IUM DY MOPUIM
P06L'91$ pajoRliq UMO  jusuewiad sy Inun ‘Bulpiing sy} jo sea.e deid uequn sy Joy ‘shun Buiuonipuod Jie Aresodwe) Bujuieluiew pue Buleisul 1041500 #1/20/20 vL/GLILO
8Yd-bZ0L-CL 085092
3poH UosEdY suondudseq JopiQ obuey) dleqgday  djeq Sbuey)
%¥E0L 6V'692'8V¢$ 6¥°692'¢2$ 4 00'000'52Z$ au] ‘siojoenuOD Sl MM
adv-16852-¥10¢ adv sweliiMm 102
{ooyss Aiejuawia)g sweljjIp
00'642'v$ [ejoL 308old -
00'6.2'v$ 1sanbay potog "spun Bujuoypuoo Je Buysixs o4 sjplno sjgeiadoul Bunsixs sedas o) [epsiew pue Joge| 9pINod  ¥1/Z0/20 vLILLILO
8¥d-62S0-LL 806662 ’
: 3popuoseay Suondidseq opIQ ebueyy Jegddy  Seq abueyy
%2901 98800°181'8L$ 98°0€L'v2.'1$ 414 00'842'90.'9L$ "ou| ‘uoonysuog aueT sk
UOW-LL2912L0C  UVOIRION HOA9S00Y 2102
jooyoas YbBiH JjoAasooy a1opoay |
00°000°'0€2$ [0l 30sfoid
Josfold Jo 9dA} sy Joy pejosdxe 8q AlBUIIOU PINOM JUM PUOAS] YoM [EUOIIPPE O} Pes| UOHRIOLS}ep [BINJON)S 4] 10 Jusixe
8y "suledsi ey JO JUIXS [N} By} SUILLIBISP O] PauINbai 2Jom SUOIJOadSUI JUSWINIISUL PUB [ENSIA UaY) PUe Uojilowap Aiojeiojdxe
S aLl} Jo peatfe UMOUY 8 JOU P|NoD Y40M JO 8d0aS [[NJAY L 'I0OY3S SIMST aY) 0} palinbal siledal leimonas oy} ejejdwod
00'000°0£2$ SUORIPLOD paIsA0dsiq 0}Jop.0 U pauiioyiad sem Jeu) 3iom pue SUOHEZIIGoU [EUOHIPPE Jo} SJD PUE dHd Usemiaq jusweies pejenobaue i syt #L/60/20 1/€0/20
18€20¥¢
3pO7) UOSESY sSuonduoseq epl0 bueyy seqddy  9eq abueqn
%6401 00°195'066'9% 00°195'089$ 62 00°000°0L€'9$ 208SY @ UBSIPIN "N'S ‘Usudsed "H4
. L-dIS-LSL¥Z-LL0Z L-dIS simaT LLOZ
jooyoag simam ajjsan
00'€20'9L$ [ejoL yoefoid
"pajielsul Bueq Joojs mau suj} 0) anp Alessasau a.em Ing ‘2doos Joso.d [eulblLo ey Ul papn|oul
S.JoM SLISY 9SaY) JO SUON "SUOILOUR)S |[EGASII0A MBU BU) JO} SIOLOUE JOO]} Passasa mau Bulfelsul pue ‘sdooy apis om) Buisrel
G29z0'el$ YOV — uolssiwg Se |lom se 'sdooy pue SpIeogyoeg [RUIONSEE U MBU [feISul 0} 10102.13U00 8L} Ad pOpInoId oM eilxe Sy} SIonoo oBuBYd SIYL  ¥L/2Z/Z0 vi/ee/o
“Jiom Jo 8doos aseq
sy} aje(dwoo 03 JapIo Ul Pae00|a) 8q O} Papasu pue siebuey Buuds Bullied Mou-eY} Yim pa.eeIul saxoq- pue sINpuos Bupsie
3y} 1ey) pausAoasip sem ) ‘Bullieo Jeyseld Bunsie oy Bujysijowep sole ‘1onamoy “WAB ay) MOaq S8oBdS LLCOISSE|D 3 U) SINSS)
§.'966C$ SUOHIPUOD paloa0dsiq 8$|0U 8Y} 93npal 0} Jus)ul 193[0.d By} ssauppe 0} Bulled seiseld Bulsie ay) Jo uonloWeP SU) PEPNIU; YoM JoejUoD BseqaY L YLILZ/Z0 1/84/20
8dy-¥eol-2ZL ¥E£80192
3p07) uoseay SUONANSSaq vpI0 9buey) 3Jeqddy  3eQq abueyn
%8E'LL  0E'GEB'SHYS LO'YSS'S$ € 62°18€°00v$ Juj ‘si0joenuog SO Y'Y
Ol LZYZZ-EL0Z ¥0| Asung £1.02
. jooyog Aiejuawalg Aaping H smsnbny
RquIinN  joe)Huo)  junowy s19pI0 SIPIO unowy
od 409, JoRIJUOD afueyy abueyn joenuon
1quinp 3dy pieog apoeIp [ejoL poasiasy lejo) squinN leuibuio Jaquinp jaafoid 10puap [ooyog

90T H3AAH0 IONVHDI

vijopy obed 1/82/20 0} ¥1/L0/Z0 weiboud usweocidwy jeyide)
v10Z/0Z/S :91eq wouy a6ue s8[oko [eroudde Jsplo abueyd asay | sjooyog adljqngd obeaiyyn

¥102 dy . Sd)D



14-0423-PR3

60 JONVHO W Hoday

"sieaue Uy preog ay) 0) pauedal Bujeg ase pue panoidde usaq aney ssspio ebueyo Buimofoy sy

05°0S¥$ lejoL yosfoud
“lem ay) Joj juiod Anus snoiago ou apinoid ng paje|dwiod sem Aol JojeAsto au) JOAo pajejsul
1001 8y} jo uonsedsu; uy ‘siredas AouaBiowa axews 0} PSZIIOUINE SEM JOJORIIUOD SUY | "9POW S|gNOJ} Ul Sem WoYsAs wiiefe sii)
05°05v$ SUOHIPUOD PBISACISIQ  BJ)US S} ULIele UISONaP SIU) YHAA Iojoeiep axows e BuiBewep Buipo Bulping ey) paje|yul jslem ‘Luyjeem pjoosseres ojeng  ¥1/Z0/20 ¥LIEIL0
SUd-G2S0-LL 8€.862¢2
3po) uoseay i SUONdU3sSsq BpIo 9buey) 3Jeqgddy 3deq abuey)
%09 L 29 LLLY6S'SS Z8'LLL'seeS ¥e 00'000'661'S$ Auedwod uoponnsuod Lig-Iy
- ug-1.622-21L02 UG uoxi@ zLoz
Jooydg uoxiq nypy
96'v69% {101 303foud ,
96'v69% HOY — uoissiwo “Jom Jo 2doos 8seq sy Ul PaPN|oUl Jou S)1joLja. [eUORIPPE 104 [eLSJeW pue Jode| opnold  ¥1/20/20 vL/9L/L0
€91899¢
3po7) uosesy SUonduosaq BpI0 sbuey) Ideqddy  8jeq apueyn
%S6'L 8L'1IvL'99% 0€°0.8'v$ 14 88'0.2'19% "ou] ‘unolod W
217-12L62-€102 917 sn|nesung €102
[ooyag Awapesy 2S[Oy g SNINeSUnS p yueld
00°2£1'0Z$ [e101 330f0)d
*SewILg) Joj Buoz Ag paroidde pue paubisap ajom seoeds
Bupped mau ‘urrwe. 0y Bupired a)is-uo saInbal apood Buiuoz ay soulg “Bupped Buysixe sy} arows. o) jeacsdde 1oy Buluoz
10 Juswileda By} YIM Pa.IBU0D JOU PeY HOY SLf) JOASMOY (PIel} MBU SIU) JOj JOJORIIUOD 8} Ag PaAOWDS sem Jo| Bupyed sewile
00°241°0Z$ J09)IYoIY - Jossg Buysixe ayj ‘SJUBINIOP UORONASUOD S U] UMOYS S Bunied pa.inbal apos spimold 011500 oY) sjoo)jel Jeplo abueyo siuy  P1/2Z/20 yLvLIZ0
8¥d-52S0-LL 98G.¢9¢
Bpo)) Uoseay Suondiinsaq lepIp obuey) deq ddy  deq obueyn
%088 008L1°86C% 00'8LL'ves 4 00°000'v.2$ 2088Y g USSPIN "N'S ‘Udyosed "Hd
1dN-L9vEZ-VI02 “IdN S3WID ¥1L0Z
[o0Y2g sawo T paqoy
00'598°/$ [ejoLoebld
‘47006 inoge Jo
00598'/$ SUOWIPUCD PaIOA0DSI]  unJe siSIYL "woo) aBeI0)s eLi)aed oy 0) 9Z | WOooY WIOY UNJ SWwoY BLOWED AJIN0SS SY} JO LUOHEo0jol ou} J0) sl joplo 8bueyy  #1/50/20 yL/ELIL0
8ud-6250-LL, 1851292
SpoHuoseay : SUONAIoSaq BpiQ obuey) 3eqddy 9jeq abuey)
%8L 0L 00'6L6'CLES 00'616'8¢$ 14 00°000'¥82$ 20ssY g USSRIN "N'S ‘Uayosed "Hy
1dN-100£2-€102 TdN @100 €102
. jooyag asoq J uyor
lequiny  )deHuU0) Junowy sieplo S19pIO junouwry
Od j09, Jeuo) abueyn abueyy joRIUCY
Jaquiny ydy paeog ajoelo 1ejoL pasiaey lejoL JsquinN rewbLIQ Jaquinp joafoid FLTITEYY Jjooyss

vioz/oz/e :o¥eq

901 ¥3AH0 IONVHD
yLjog abed 1/82/20 0}4L/10/20 welbold juswoaoidw) [eyiden

wouy abuel sa|949 jerosdde toplo abueyoassy |

sjooyas 2llqngd obealyo

y102 [idy ‘ SdD



14-0423-PR3

60 IONVHO W Modoy . ‘sieaie uj preog ay) o} psuodal Buleq ale pue paroidde usag aney siepio ebueyo Buimojjoy ay|,

. ‘90U } pOOM Yym padejdal
1A% AR 1senbay jpoyog ‘plel4 $in L g punoiBfeld mau pue Ae|le ussmiaq pajedo] ‘9oUD) Ul URYD pabewiep Po sABY O} S|eLSTeus PUe Jode] opnoId  1/20/20 €1/20/2)
00°'v95'€$ 1sanbay jooyog "pajeoo-jeas ease punoibAeid mau punoJe Jeudse Bupnsixo oAy 0} [eLSleWw pue Joge] apinold  ¥1L/20/20 eL/eo/re)
8YHd-62S0-11 91€829¢2
Jpo)uosesy Suonduoseq BpIQ Sbuey) deQgddy  Seq ebuey)
%65S /8'6VS'6E5$ L8'615'8T$ 9 00°000°L15$ $9Je10088Y B 9lgelisy
TdN-10222-¥L02 “1dN usiqnesg y10¢
|ooyog uaiqneagq aysiydeq uesp
00°'L65'62$ fejoL 33elold
‘anss| UoKeAjul JBjem wie} Buo| e pajesipul pue oAes sem abelwep ng ‘09 ay) jo Ajiqisuodsalay)
sem uoienjiul Jejem j0eq By uileddnos AAN U] Je Nes| Jojem e anp psjels|sdoe usaq aney Aew Jured Buljead "elsiejeo
00'L55'6¢2$ YO 3 wAb sy o ,BUI0d MN By} je Buljped sem Jey Jujed pes| pajeulwejuod anowss oljusuidinbs pue [euelew ‘Jode] o) StOD SIUL  PLIS0/Z0 7Li02/L0
8Hd-62S0-LL £168€£5C
JpoHuoseay SUoNdiIoseq JopiQ obuey) 3Jeqddy  3feq ebuey)
%ET9 Z¥'sel'eoet$ vr'6es0L$ ] 00'965°¢ceL'L$ "ou| ‘uojonisuog sue] KL
L-HDIN-Z2599-210Z L-dO W sling “3S 9|qoN Z10Z
sndwe) daid 969109 s|ing obeoy) - [ooyoas yBil Japeys 3aang ajqoN
00'¥96'v$ ol 109foud
*SpJeod Jejjoq ay) Jo} Jajiog sy Je uonoasjo.d [euonippe apircid 0} Jainjoeinuew Jejiog
00'v96'v$ BYO  ay)Aq papusLLLIOIAL SE BINSP LORIRJOIGBBING Z) £SdY SUBWBIS B ||esul pue YsiuInyo) si epio aBueyd siyy Jo esodindsul  #1/20/20 vLIEC/LO
84d-G2S0-LL 05.186¢¢
3po UOSESY SUondiosag Bpi0 ebuey) 3deqddy  3jeQq sbueqy)
%699 00189'6EL'LT$ 00'189'G2¢°1$ e1A4) 0000071861 $ 20sSY g USSIBIN "N'S ‘usyosed ‘Hd
. . dIS-1529t-2L02 diS nied uebrol Z10zZ
looyas yBbiY died uebiop
16'68L'vL$ [ej04 100fo1d .
SEPe0CLS SUOIIPUOY) 'PaIBN0SIQ ‘uoneinsul Buioedal pue Buinouwss Buipnjoul Hjue) sjesuapuoo Bupjes| Jieday ‘siejiog yioq Buioinies Yoo aw eoejdey  #1//2/20 1102120
, "SJ0JOW %99P PO pue JoY NHY
1snipy “plojiuet NHY paxdelo Jledey “Joe)s dwind eyesuspuos anjosjep | eoejdey "£L0 WOy ulesny ssiesy acejdey |
ogeve'ezs SUORIPUOD PBISA0OSIA  J9|i0q UO BAfeA UMOP MO[] @oe|day “Jejlosuco Bunelnpow o) sjuswisnipe apinoid g yoyums ainssaid ybiy fenuew Jojlog aoejdey  v1/22/20 ¥L/02/20
\Well'ves SUOIIPUOD PaIaA0asI( ‘sdwind Mmau yim WisYsAs ajeIqIed-aY "aAfeA JBI/IIPuUCgoOW yim Buoje sduwind meu je sogidas pue uoleNsul WOV 91eqy  ¥1/22/20 1/02/20
16'S6E9LS suofipuo palenodsiq “Ujelp sjesuspuod Bupies| pue ‘aul JusA sieda ‘uoleBRILI NOY Yim Buole sadid Bupiea paiynuept Alsnoineid acejdey  ¥1/L2/20 ¥1/02/20
8¥d-G250-11 1208992
Spo)uoseay : SUONdIosa( epiQ ebuey) aegddy 3eq ebuey)
%€0'L  L6°G90'6EL'LS 16°S8L'vL$ 4 00°082'v90'L$ 00SSY '3 UBSPIN "N'S ‘Usyosed "H'y
UOW-L02SZ-Vi0T YO W uosiakY ¥1.02
. |ooyag Alejuawajg uosiaky v UIHe
Bquiny  joesuo) Junowy s1aplo S13pI0 junoury
Od jo 9, joRNHU0) abueyy abueygn jorIUO0D
Jquinp jdy pieog aPeIO |ejoi pasiaay ' lejoL Jaquini rewbuo JaquinN jJosfoad JOpuap jooyosg
907 ¥3Aq¥0 IDONVHO
vLjog :abed ey o RO FLIVORD. weifoid swenroidw) [eyded
pLOZ/0Z/S =o1ed tuoJ) abuel $9|940 jeroidde sopio abueyoasay | sjooyog 211gnd obesiyn

¥102 |udy . Sd)D



14-0423-PR3

60 IONYHO W Woday

‘Slgaue u| pleog ay) o} papodal buiaq are pue parordde usaq ey siapio abueyo Buimo|jo) sul.

12215'83 [ejoL 108odf
*SaYSiul [einjosyyo.le ay) saydjed pue ISANO| MBU YJIM JONP St} SJO8UL0SI
18pJo abueyd S| YIOM 4N MSU By} Jo uoi1a|dwod By} ye DYAH aU) soueleq Aladoid 0} pepasu sem pue epoo Jad palinbos
12215'8$ SUOIIPUOD) PaIsA0osI] S1 UOHODUUOD SIY L "JOANO| U} LU0 PAJISULNISIP 9( 0} PAISA0ISIP Sem winLojpne ays Buiases Jonp Je uines Buisixe oy ¥L/ELIZ0 YL/¥0/20
8¥d-G2S0-L1 898€8¥C
B8po7) Uoseay ’ sUoldIoSaq JBpip abuey) deqgddy  9jeq abuey)
%ED'S  0€'v26'L16'CS 0£'v2S'erL$ . 9 00'000'G€8'2$ Auedwo) 2 Wwbim
UT9-1692Z-€102 g seiwed €102
Jooyog Asejuawia) 3 sedwe uiase
25'880'2% [e301 J00foid
25'880°'2$ HOV — uoissiug “osuss jfem | pue ‘sud| bl ¢ ‘siosuss sjod enp g ‘sip Jodiel Bugybll vex-z epmold  ¥1/L2/20 yLILLIZO
vud-viei-iL 9801052
Bpo uoseay sSuonduose BpiO obueyy 3Jeqddy  9jeq abueyy
%S0S  ovelLyerd 26'880°C$ I v6'v2e' Lv$ ABoutjos) ¢ ssoneg Bunybin 003
-9 LT 189VZ-€1L02 -9 17 UoXiN €102
|00U9g UOXIN d Wiel|jips
z9'0e€$ [eloL 100f01d
*SjuUBWINJopP
z9'0ee$ HOV — uoissiwg }J0B.UO0D By} Ul JoU sem wa.oow Aressadau sy | *swoo. 194103 843 Ul spued Jjo yue|q |[ejsul 0) [eHslew pue ode] spiold  ¥1/20/20 VL/ELILO
05Z1€92 .
3poJ) uoseay SUONdIosSa(q BpIo obueyy I ddy  syeq ebuey)
%92'S ¢0'6£0'0€$ 85°105°L$ 4 ¥ L£5'82$ ‘oup‘unofd N r
917-1€£9€2-€102 9177 UMB|POOM €102
Aunwwo) umejpoop
€2'0ey'LL$ [ejoL yoofold
‘Aluo AoAns 10} st 0D sIYFodoos JORQUOD U PAUIRNO SE YIOM PaLLopad JOJORIIUCD B | "Paie|dwos Sem Som
yojed ay) Ja}e ea.e pajoedwi ay) Jo AsaIng e pajsanbal YOV oy L ‘Buipuod ym jods mo| e Buneaso pajieisul sem jusuioned
0geey'Ls YOV — uoissiwgo pue parowas sem ainjonys Bulisixe ue j0) Aejd YLOU BY) JO YHON "SUORIPUOD Bulsixe ASAins pjal 0} [eLislew pue jode  ¥1/42/20 ¥L/20/20
84d-92S0-1} 91€829¢
39po7) UosSEdy SUONdIdSeq Bpip obuey) 3Jeqddy  3eq abuey)
%6S'S  L8'6¥5°6£S$ 18'6v5'82$ 9 00°000°LL5$ S9JE100SsY g J|qellaY
TdN-1L0222-¥102 TdN usignesq v10¢
|ooyag uaiqneaq ajsndeg ueap
JaquinN  jpenuo)  junowry SI19pIO s19p1Q Junowy
Od 30 % JoRIU0D abueyy abueyn joenuon
Jaqunp 3dy pieocg ajoesp lejol pasia9y lejol laquinn rewiblio 19quinp joafosd AOpuap jooyss

9071 430d0 FIONVHI

vijo, abed ¥1/82/20 01 #L/L0/20 weJbold juewsroiduy [eyide)

¥10Z/0Z/S :9¥eq wiosj abuel sa|oA0 jeacudde sapio abueyoasay |

sjooyag dljqnd obesiyn

¥102 |ldy . Sd)D



14-0423-PR3

60 TIONVHO W Hoday

“sieaue u piecg sy o} papodal Buteq ale pue paroidde uasq aaey s19pio abuRYD Buimo)|0) BUL

"aseq gns 82eHNS 15GQNI 8y} 810|dWId 0] PaLinbal Sem SUOKepUNo)

2 1£5% SUORIPUOYD) PAISA0ISI] poIaA0dSIpP 9U) Jo [ercway '8oeuns punoibiejd mou oy} o) BujeABoXs Sjjum SLOEPUNO) PSUNG PAISIUNCOUS I0JORIJU0IAY L  PL/60/20 vLI22/L0
906¢192
SpoHuosesy sSuonduoseq BpIO sbueyy Seqddy  3eq buey)
%6EY  SEovLcLLS SE'L9LVS € 00°G8€'801$ Auedwod uoonysuo) Aig-iiy
TdN-L2922-V1L02 “IdN s43wijeyd 102
) {ooyog Ajeroadg siawjeys sewoy |
9.°161'95% fejo] y0sloid

‘a|qensni st swiy dn-moys Jojjuswded ‘Wal) 0) USAIB a1oM Jey} SBINPas0.d SU) PaMO|I0)
J0)0.UO0D BY} ey} pue pebuelie-aid sem 3Jom ay) Jey) JoB) AY) USAIS) "SWOY JUSS S10M SJOJOBIUOD 8Y} PUE SINOY € JNOGE
soYe paddoys asem Aue ueb o) Ay 0} spoye oy | "Ajunoeg SJOAd [00YDS SY) O} SSI00. PAJUSP SEM IOJIRIOD SU) aSNeoaq

£€9'¢51'e$ PUYIo paje|diuod 89 Jou pInoa Aepinjes e Uo }Iom pajnpayds usymjosfold ay) 0} 1500 [BUCHIPPE BWOS PAUNOUI JOJOBHJUOSBUL  YL/6L/Z0 P1/04/20
"auj| Bunias meu sy puno.e sse.be sedoid apircid 0} pappe sem jng joalosd ay) Ul AlfeuiBio Jou sem adoos siy |

S6°1L61°43 paYoauI IoUMO "0Z1 WinuolpNY JO JaUI0D JSes LHoU Je afempiey pue stuel) Joop mau Jeisul pue Bujuado ajeasn o) [euslew pue Jode| apinold  ¥L/EL/Z0 eL/0z/21L
‘alempiey Bununow ay} Jou Jng sjuswalinbal ejep pue Jemod ay) passaippe Jom
J02doos aseq ayy Inq Jojosoud psjunow Buyieo e pey uoleoo| gejleindwod pue Aleldl po ay) ‘Allesyads osloid ay jo 1ed

y0'€19$ 1sonbay [ooyog Se pajeso[e. 94om Jey) Swood au) ul pajeso| Alsnomald aism Jey) si0300(0id [e)jsul-a. 0} paau oy} passaippe Jop.o abueyo siy)  ¥1L/60/20 €1/02/2L
IOM JO BaIe 8L} Ul palnbal Sem }Jom [BJUSWILOIIAUS [euolIppE ‘saxoq uojaun|
PUE S}INPUOD JOACDSEP U} JO JNSBI SY "PRUILLIRIBP 34 JOU PINOD UCHED0] fi9L)) PUE |[EM 3L} 9PISU| PO[ESLI0D 918M SINPUOD)

ZLo0L'v$ SuORIPUCD pateAodsig "lop1L03 3} pue Woos esodindiinw suyj Usemaq {[em U} Ul Spea) Jomod PalaAcSIp 10} oM [2011100]0 [eUOTIPPE 8piAold  PL//2/20 L0410
‘dwind uonEeINDJIDR] SJM PUE JINDJID PRIEDIPSP fieISU] - WooY Jojog "L
*sBuiysiuing pajuemun s,;004os Joj Sioulejuod abeI0)s apIn0Id pue SAOLW 0} SRIOGET ‘0L
*Sioyoea) sy Aq pabewep Ja)je SI00p M3U UsiuLe) pue pues 'g
*I00|] 1S | je JojuLd Jo} JORNO PajeOIpap MaN °8
"UoHlioWap Jslje PaIeA0ISIP UOHIPUOD peq Builsixe SpIY 03 S|em ppY - €1.Z WOO0ISSE[D “/
*s8|qe} Jejndwos Buoim dn aum O} plow a4Mm pue sw 3[gnog - 401 S8 BIPSI '9
*JOO}} PUNOS B 8ABIYoe
0} pauinbal aq pinom Jeke] [euonippe Ue Jeu) paIonoosIp Sem J ‘siodoajs POoMm J0 ABHOA0 AYY - ||| WO0ISSEIONOL L URUPY 'S
JINg sjjem 9seyo MaU ‘Jnoke| meu ‘Jejesy 81ej0sqo ysilowad - £0Z B0 L JeIS/XesIuN
*s1eak Joj pey [ooyos we|qo.d Jpusajul S} X1} 0} JOXEDI] JINDLI0 Pue Sjor}daoal POjeIPap € ([ejsul PUB UsSIuINd - | L WOo0ISSe|d) e
"ll09 uey sjesojal pue iejund o) eXesiq )INdIID pue djoe)dadal pajeaIPap E |[e3sul Pue Ysiuind - 901 L 99140 lediould
"UOIMS pue 9joedadai 3000 ‘Josuas AjLINoas ‘uohng |leo ‘Joxeads ajesojey - SO UsyONY ‘|
apnjoul Jopio abueyd siy} 4o} Sway|
‘uefaq salARoR UOJONIISUOD L) PUE pajeRiul
sem joafold ayy youm Joy Buiwun ay 0} anp >tiom Jo 8doos [eulBLIO SU) Ul POPNIDUI JOU SJOM JBU} SWSY UOKENUNUOD UBISOp

CO'EES'OvS SuUoHIPUOD PaIRACISIQ se jom se joaloud ayj Jo ualejuswaldul sy BuLNp SUOINIPUOS PaIBACISI Jo} 8.Je Japio abueyd siy) u) papnjoul sebueysau)  L/60/Z0 €L/0ereL

g¥d-v2oi-2l, GE€80L9Z
3poHuoseay : suonduosegepiQ sbueyd) adeqddy  Bjeq abuey)
%Ly 66°LiE'0EEL$ 9/°161°95$ S €298L'v.Z' S Ju} ‘siojoenuod SN U
L-40I-Lr622-€1L02 1=42119A30 €102

[ooydg JaAaq J wenim

1aquiny jdy preog

PquINN  JPRAUCH  JuUNowy siap10 s19pI0 junowy
od 109%  joejuU0) abueyn abueyy Penuos
ajorI0 jejol  pas|Asy feyol JaquinN leuibpo 1aquinp jo9foid

9071 33dH0 IDONVHI

J0pusp {ooysg

pLjog obed Y1I8Z/Z0 0} L /L0/Z0 we.boud jusweanoidwy [eyided

vLoz/oz/e <9req

wouj abuel sajoho lerosdde Jopio sbueyd asay |

¥102 Iudy

sjooyss aljqng obesiyo

SdD



14-0423-PR3

60 IONVHO I8 Moday

‘sieaue Ul pieog ayy 0) payodas fulaq aie pue paroidde usaq aney siepio @bueys Buimolio) syl

"WOO0L 9Y) Ul S[ELSJEW PajeUIUBIUOD JO Jusilade]dal PUE [EAOLSI MO|[E O} JOPIO Ul pade|dol PUE POACLLIS] 91oM

L99ze'ees SUORIPUOD PaIsA0osI( pub pue 3y Buiiea ‘saunixly ‘Unpuod Buysixy *(FINPOA) JO J8LI0D MS) £00 LUOOISSEID Ul |EMAIP 9A0WSI 0} SELIBTeN 2 0GeT  #L/20/20 vL/9LILO
8¥d-¥20i-CL 2619€9¢2
3po) uoseay SUORdIIoSa(] BpIO obUey) Bdrqddy  aeq abuey)
%8L'C  YL'GhS'6LL'LS vieL2'se ¥ 00'9ZE'¥S1L'L$ "ou] ‘uoRdNIISUOD V'O
SNL1-1LL9YZ-€L02 SNl oebunybiN €102
jooyog ajebunybiN oouaio)4
00'2+2'9% felol 300oid
“Plel 1N}
00°000'1$ SUOIPLOD pPaIaAodsiq fo Aupqe)s pue Bulleaq 0} SUOHIPLOD SIGEJINS INSUS O PRI 4INY 10J HE)S qns ajqgn Bunsixa |jos joosd o) Juowdinbl g oqe  ¥1/22/20 yL/0€/1L0
. 'Siseq AR L & U0 palejdiLod sem 3IOAN IIBJIS gns pue uole|e)sul Jajem wLioys Bugoedul
00'2vz'ss suonIpLuod palaAcosiq S./0M Jey} juLidioo) piels 1M %@ 10| Aejd By LILIM SGEIS PUE SUOEPUNO) PAISACISIP anoWal 01 uswdinbs pue felLejew Joge b0 vL/0E/L0
8¥d-6250-11 10€8292
5p0) UOSES Y SUoONdudSa(q PpIp obueyy deqgddy  SEq sbuey)
%Y8C 00VLE'LOES oovie'ss € 00°000'¢62$ 0SSy 2 UOSPIN "N'S ‘Usyosed "Hd
TdN-191ZZ-V10Z 1dN ssed ¥1.0Z
jooyos sseg sunjiod
88'058'8¢$ fejoL yoefoid
*sooIneg Alwie ueyjodonsiy AG umouy apew
2.J0M sjuswainbay [puoIpPR ‘Popieme pue piq sem joafod syy o)y “Ajijioe) 9.1e0 Aep & uni 0} 8je)s ey} Yim Juswisalbe Buisusa|
or'szL'ee$ pajooLQ JOUMO iUl upm A1dwod o) WwaYy) J0y PO U saoNIeg Aliwe 4 uepjodollsly 104 SPIeD A g pue SHUIS € JO uoe|jelsul au) Joy JopIo ebueyy  $1L/S2IZ0 vL/SLILO
FAATAR WQ-Joi3 8pod JdOW Jod pauinbo. se SWooIYIeq 0} SSED32 10} ||leM B 3I0MS. SIBLSJRW Pue Jode| apinold  71/52/20 vL/L2N0
g¥d-¥eoiL-Cl 6501192
3poyuosesy SUoONduoseg Ppip ebuey) 3Jeqgddy  SeQq ebuey)
%L9¢  L0°025'661°L$ 09v152v$ 14 L¥'GS0'2S1L°1$ ou] ‘s1030BNUOD JBIIIAL H M
HOLLLYEPLOZ ¥ol AqaryLoz
looyos Aqai v anypy
SE'L9L'YS [e30L 108f04d :
: juewdinba
ay) 0}edoos uone.o)sal feu)buo au) jo Led jou sem joued mau siy | "enssi jpges [enuaiod e pue Jno Bunsma si ey} amnjanns
£€2'090°L$ 1sanbay poysg au) uo [eued Aejd e soejdos Jo001d BU) Jey) paisenbas ediound ey} ‘jooyos au) Y yBnoay)jem feuid Buung - g uleling  ¥1/20/20 bLivi/Lo
‘pasn sem Aanins ou pue ubisap ul pajipadxe sem Joafold siy |
“pu@ }s9M 8Y) Lo pajeIsul 8q 0} papasu ajeb mau v 10j-Aeid sy J0 SIS }sam BU) UO pasn aq 0} juswdinbe Buidesspue) joy moje
88'691'€$ psjoangleumQ  jou pip uopeInbiyuod [eu) ayY | "9zis Ul 9seaioul pue abueyo o) papasu Jnoke| soepns Aejd meu oy ‘sepelb Buigsixe jo ynsese sy v1/.2/20 eLYo/ZL
906v19¢
3poHUOSETY : SuUonNdudsaq epIp ebuey) dEQgddy  3eq abueyn
%6EY Seovi'ell$ SE19.v$ € 00°58€'801L$ Auedwiog uononysuod Aig-iy
TdN-E2922-1102 “IdN s1awieyd 102
. jooyos fjjerradg siauijey) sewoy |
JBquINN  )oBJJU0) junowy sIopIO slopiQ junowy
od 409 joRUODH abueysn abueyy joesuo0n
1oquinp 3dy pieog ET51:37) ejol pasiAsy feyo aquinN leutbiQ Jaquiny joafoid JOpusp |ooyoss

901 ¥3AH0 IONVHI

vLjoe :obed y1/82/20 01 1/10/20
y102Z/0Z/S :9%ed wo) aBues sajoAo [eroidde saplo sbueysesay i,

¥102 [Ldy

welboid usweoidw eyides
sjooyas aljqnd obeayd

SdD



14-0423-PR3

60 IONVHO W Hoday . ‘sieaue ul piecq 2y} o} pepode. Buleq ale pue paroidde usaq aney siepio abueyo Buimo|jos eyt

00°€y0L$ [ejo] J08foid '
*uado a6pam Jou pue A}29J109 20| PUE 9SOJ3 PINOM JOOP BINSUS 0} PAIINDaI IOAL "@)R40U00
00°€Y0'LS SUORIPUOD) PRISACISI MaU U0 JyBnes Bupieb pue quinid Jo Jno sem JooQ "dels S1910U0d MBU Jeau Stel) pue Joop Jejnpow Bunsixe ysnipe oy oge]  #1/60/20 ¥1/£0/20
8dd-62s0-1} 01€829¢
8po) uosesy suondioss( epiQ dbueyy deqddy  3)eq ebueq)
%820 00°€v0'L9€$ 00°€v0°L$ l 00°000°99¢$ 2088y ' UasPIN "N'S ‘usyosed "H'd
TdN-1€262-¥102 TdN 10Ames 102
|ooyog Jafmesg Aauplg
LLvegzL$ feroL yoofoud
‘suoneso] asay) je poomAld Buisn ajessqns ayenbape Butpirold Joj si abueyo sty | "uonejeisul ay) woddns
26°8L¥'ES SUORHIPUOY) PaIaA0DSI] 0}JUSIOINS JOU SEM SUOIIEDO| pleoq Joxew pasodold sy} Je ajensqns Bunsxa ay) ey} pauiielep Sem Ji SWOOISSE N0y uf  1/22/20 vLI8LI20
‘uj ybBnou paainbad ay) 03 spusw)snipe pue mEmEm_o. pajunow aseuns Buipinold sassedwosus abueys ay | “siy)
criies SUOHIPUOD PRISACDSI(] 4oy moffe 10U PIp Y2Iym S110u00 sem Bulied Bunsixe ay} ‘leAsmoy \pessaoal 9 0} a.om sauniy bl pue Jejeay pasodosdayl  ¥L/60/20 vi/eno

*SeYOIMS Jybi| Mau ajepoluiodsoe
0} SUOI}E00| 958U} 12 PR[[B1SU! 8] 0} 8J0M SOX0] PloW aim pasodold *AIUOSELL Y)IMm SPIOA U} ||Ijul O} papIOap SeMm Ji pes)suj
"aAnIqiyo.d 300 usaq eAey pinom seje|d woisno pue plepue)s JouU siem sexoq Bunsixe ay | “sBuluado sy tano pajieisul ajeid
60°€EL VS SUOHIpUOD PaIeACDSIQ  prepuels e aney o) suolieoo] Bunsixe sy pue spybiey vy 0} pejeooial 2 0} Sieis- | Bunsixe sy Joy pejeo joesuod euiblio sy ¥1L/60/20 vL/2/L0
‘ea.te oY) 9s0jous 0} dn jnd semsousy Arelodway e jey) peysenbal
SdD "UMOJY} 8 pInom soo31d a3 JeY) SUISOUOD pue suwiaduod Buidduy Buisneo asoo| awooaq pey jreydse Jo sunyo jey;

05°200'2$ pajoau eumO  juiod auy) o) pepeibap sem j00yds auj Jo yInos isnf joj jjeydse Bunsixe Sy Jey JUapIAS aWweoaq Y ‘oslosd sy joasinos oy Buung  ¥1/60/20 pLIEL/LO
‘powloiad jou Juswaoeldal jo 47 §6 JO UOISSILUO BY) sjussaldal
WA TR UpaID BOUBMOIIY abueyd sy | "uewaseidal Joy palinbal aom 6o} 0/ AjUo Jsnemoy ‘Juswuaceidal [eull 10y 47691 PpNfoUl JoBNUOI UL YL/LZ/Z0 ¥LI0LIZ0

*Apadoad jnpuod siy;
Buroeda. Joy s1 Jopio abueyo ey | "sBuwmesp sy} Bugsixe ay) uo dn MOYs Jou pIp JINpLoo sy 8poo Jad Ajsnomaid pajje;sul Jou
1296118 SUONIPUOD PaIaA0ISI] sem jey} pefiewep pue peIanodsIp SEM JINPUOI & ‘9oue.jud uewl sy} e dwes Bulsixe sy Jo [erowa. pue uopowap ay buung  v1//2/20 YLIVEI20
‘s18jesy Jiun Jouiged pasodoud ay) Jo uopeljelsul
3y} 8jepouwiilosde 0} panioL. a4 ([eys Bulwesy Bunsixe auy) pue sainix|) juepusd o} sainpj ul Aef wo.y pabueys aq |feys saunxi}

69°/28'v$ SUOHIPUOD PRISA0DSI( w6 ey L “uoieie)sul oy} Joy Mojle Jou [Iw Jeus Bunybil pesodo.d Jo uogejusio pue sisiol Bunsie sy YIMIOIUOD e SIBlYL  YL/LZ/Z0 vL/vZreo
88d-Ges0-LL ¥5.86¢22
Spo) Uosesy SUONAUSSeq BpI0 ebUey) S ddy  Sjeq dbuey)
. %0v'L  €1952'06£'8$ €L°9GG'G11$ 1S 00'00.'v.2'8$ 3u] ‘siojoenuoD JBIIIN "Y'
d1S-1€9¥2-2102 dIS umo.ig 2102
Awapedy fHunwiwog umoig H pleuoy
0S'09%'¥Z$ fejo1 Jo0oid
£8'€£2'c$ HOV — uolssiwo "ofewepisulebe siels 943109j01d 0} spieiog adid ¢ 4O uole|[elsul 8Y) Joy Sfelisjew pue ode| spinold  ¥L/Z0/20 vLIVZ/L0
8¥d-¥201-¢L 2619¢€92
3pojuosesy SUORANOSag BpI0 obueyy deqgddy  SEq sbuey)
%8LC  ¥L'SYS'6LL'LS vl'6Le'ses 14 00'92E'vSL'le "oUj ‘UOONIISUOY 'YV'D'0
SNL-1L9Y2-€102 SN.L aleBunybiN £1.02
. looyas sjebupybiN aouato]4
lagquinN  jorJjU0) Junowy siapIQ s19pJ0 junoury
od 09, joRIUC) abueyyn abueysp joeijuo)
sequiny jdy pieog ajoeIp fejor pasiasy lejoL JaquinN fewBLIQ 19quInN j30afoid JOpuUap jooyosg
9071 43AH0 IONVHI
vijooL :abed ¥1/82/20 0} L/L0/Z0 weiboid yusweroidwj feyded
yL0Z/0Z/S :9%eq wos) sBue s91942 jerosdde saplo abueyoasay | sjooyog a1qng obesiysn

¥10Z |udy . Sd)D



60 JONVHO W Hodey

“sieave Ui pieog auj 0} payodas Buiag ale pue panoidde ueaq aney suepio sbueya Buimoj(of ay)

14-0423-PR3

(e6°evL'vS) {ejo1 308fo.id
(ceetL'v$) 1pa1D) 9UEMO|Y spunj Aouabuuod pasnun 1o} jopio sbueyd ypaly  ¥1/20/20 yL/zeno
8ud-+20i-2L €ehllog
3P0 UoSEsY suonduossg epiQ ebuey) 3deqgddy  FEQq apugyd
%0L'9-  L0'ZTrL'e9s (ee'epl'v$) l 00'988°29% 0088y ' UOSIN "N'S ‘usyosed "H'4
doy-LLevZ-v102 40y Aepe.ed 10z
jooyoss Aiejuswalg Aepeled [seysiy
(81°516'2$) fejoL yoefoud
(8¥5v6'2%) 1pe1D sdUBMO}jY spunj AousBunuod pesnun Joj opio sbueyd wpesd  ¥1/.L2/20 y1L/1220
8¥d-¥20L-2Zl 086592
SpoH UCSEsy sUoldIoSe@ IPpIC ebueyy dSEegddy  JeQ sbueys
%L0°S- 2S'ShL'eGS (8y'5¥6'2$) ! 00°160'85% QUJ "SI0JORNUOD JSIIIN MM
SV4-12002-¥L0Z V4 ssot0jdxg elquinied v1.0Z
>Eovmo< m..o._o_axm elqunjod
(09°016%) [e301 309f0ud
26'v.2'9% SUOIIPUOD PalaAodsi(l “sjesyjiyduwie au) Jo 2.njons sy pue jjeydse sy usamiaq deb sy s6plg 0F Gino ajaIoucd JejeluLed € 3P0 FL/60/20 yL/62/L0
(z581°28) 1pe10 eouemolly spuny Aouabunuoo pesnun Jo) sopio abueyo Jpasd  vLIYLIZO pL/ELZ0
8Ud-GZG0-LL 1996092
Spojucsesy SUonduoss@ BpI0 obueyy 3degddy  deq obuey)
%E0- OV'EY8'ZrLS (09'0L6%) z 00°09L'¢h1$ $91BI00SSY 9 djqeley
LIS-190ZZ-€L02 LIS No9IVY €102
{ooyos JOOY >NE esinon
{0s°905°c$) [ejoL 309foid
(05'905'e$) payalq eumo spuny AoueBinuoo pasnun oy Jopio abueyo Ipeid  ¥LIZ0/Z0 vLi8eIL0
8ud-¥201-2L §89529¢
Bpo) Uosesy sucpdoSeq BpIO sbueyy  deqddy  3EQ sbuey)
. %EZ0- 20'9F9'0VS'LS (05°905'c$) L 25°2GL'rvs' 1S “3U] ‘UCHINUISUOD V' D'Q
SNL-1.8YZ-€102 SN.LY¥93d €102
|jooYyag qIdd M pueuiplay
(90°05$) [e104 103foud
(90°05$) MP9ID 20UBMO|Y spuny AsuaBunuod pasnun Joj japio abueyo ypaid  YL/GLIZ0 v1/01/20
8¥d-r20l-2) ¥119092Z
apojuosesy SUoNdIdSaq Bpi0 8hueq) deqgddy  3eq sbuel)
%200~ vePLEDLES (90°05$) I 00°59€'0L€$ 0SSV ' USSPIN "N'S ‘usyosed "Hd
UOFLIPSZ-PLOT U WAWS #10Z
. looyag Arejuswa|g wAwg | uyor
Jasquiny  joe)uo)  Junowy si9piQ s19pIQ junowy
od Jo, joRIU0D abueyg abueys joRIUOD
1qunp jdy pieog apelo |ejor pasiaoy fejoL JBquinN leuibLio 1aquinN 3o9foad dopuap |ooyosg

9071 HIAHO IDONVHI

welboud waweoidwy jeyiden
sjooyog 2liqnd obeaiyd

¥102Z [udy . Sd)D

vLjo Ll :abed ¥1/82/20 0} ¥1/10/20
yL0Z/0Z/S :91ed woJy abuel sajoho feaosdde Japlo sbueyoasay



14-0423-PR3

60 IONVHO W voday

"sipaue uj precq 8y) o} papiodas Butaq sie pue paraidde ueeq aney siepio ebueyo Buimoyioy sy

(ez'666'2$) [0 yosfoid
(€2'666'2$) 1ipa1) souemolly
8¥d-v20)-Z) 0219092
Spojuosesy
%92°9- G¥'026'vY$
(00'5L2$) [101 y09foud
(00'5.°2%) 1pe1D souemoly
8ud-+201-2L 8119092
Spopuosesy
%gZ'9- 0L L25'Lp$
(¥6°'505'9$) [ej0L j08foid
(¥6°'50€'9$) UPBID SOUEMOIfY
8Ud-¥Z0L-ZL 9£80192
apoducsesy
%9L'9-  06'5/0'96%
{(ot'156°L19) [ejo1 108001d
(ov'156'119) 1peID 2ouBMO|ly
8Ud-+20L-2L 9119092
3po) tosesy
© %EL9- 09°20L'€8l$
(82'985'+$) fejo1 308foid
(8Z'955'v$) 1P S2UBMO|[Y
8Ud-20L-2L 6019092
SpoJucsesy

%LL'9-  92'986'69%

(€2°666'2$)

(00'55.'28)

(¥6'508°9¢)

(o'156'L18)

(82'985'v$)

spunj Aouabunuod pasnun Jo} Japlo abueys upeid  ¥1/60/20 ¥L/62/L0

SUONANLOSa 0 BpiQ obueyn BPgddy  d1q dbueyy
20SSY 9 USSRIN 'N'S ‘Usyosed "H4
HOW-L6.LYZ-PL0C HONSHO vI0T
Jooyas spO sawep

spuny Aousbunuos pasnun Joy Joplo abueyo upat)  HL/ELIZO vL/62/L0

SUORAIOSa(] JBpIp Bbueyy segddy  aeg ebueyn
2088y B USSPIN 'N'S 'Uoyosed ‘H
HONW-LYE6Z-¥1L0Z HON ussuaf 102
jooyog Awspesy d1sejoyos udsuar

spuny AousBupuoo pasnun Jo} epio ebueyd Pt $1/60/20 FLISLILO

SUONdUoSsq PplO bueyy Ieqddy  a1eq abueyn

¥8°18£'20L$ du| ‘si010eU0D SOl "HM

UOFIZZI-EL0Z DI SHYP9L AU €102
[90yog YBIH [e21UYD9 Y BueT © HaqlY

spuny Aouablinuoo posnun oy Japio ebueyo upat)  +1./20/20 vi/r2ziLo

stonduosaq BpIQ 9bueyy segddy  9yeq obueqd

00'vS0's6L$ 2088V R USSPIN 'N'S ‘usyosed ‘H
UOW-IPLET-Y1LOZ HOWUBGIdH ¢10Z
jooysg HaquaH JOJIA

*spuny Aouabunuod pasnun Joj Jopio abueyo ipeid  ¥L/60/20 yL/L2/0

SUONAIoSe( BpIp sbuey)  djeg ddy  Sjeq ebueyy
2088y '8 USSIBIN "N'S ‘UYosed "Hd

JOqUINN  JoRJU0H  Junowy

od 0% joenuoy
1aquiny jdy pieog ajprIo |ejol  pasiAsy

s19pJI0
abueys
lejo).

9071 ¥3AHO0 IDNVHI

40¥-112ee-ri0Z 403 19|pleg 102
|ooyag Jajpreg qooep
Jaquiny joafoud lopuap jooyss

vLjozL obedq
v1L02Z/02/ 91eq

¥1/82/€0 0y ¥L/10/120
wiosy aBue. s8194A0 [eroudde Japlo abueysesey |

¥102 |udy

welbouid Juawsroidwy eyden
sjooyasg aljqngd obesiyn

SdD



14-0423-PR3

60 IONVHO W Modey . ‘sieae Ui pieoq aty) o} papades fuieq ae pue paroidde usaq aney stopio abueyo Buimoljop ay)

(reie'els) [eyoL yoefoud .
(L2zie'€19) 1P31D) BOUBMOIfY spuny Aouabupuos pasnun o) Jopio sbueyoupald  v1/60/20 vL/62/L0
84d-¥201-T1L 2¥8609¢2
Bpoj uosesy SUONdNoSSq BpI0 SbUeyD) SleQddy  3feq sbuet)
%€S'6- 8€°/00°/2L$ (trzieerd) l 60°08€°0VL$ 20SSY @ USSPIN "N'S ‘Uayosed "HY
404-1292Z-¥10C 40y sPwieyd 10z
[ooyas fjjeivedg stowijey) sewoy |
(16°€5¢"129) [e101 308f01d
. ‘lesnubis senbiew sy jo aseyoind sy} Jnoyym pojelsut 8q
(16°c5e°12%) pejoRl( JUMO jou pjnoo )l asnedeq panowal sem ) se ubls senbirew auy Joj amjonyiseljul oy} Buljejsus jou o) anp stapio abuByd WpRId SIYL  ¥L/Z0/20 YLISLIL0
8¥d-¥20L-CL §S0419¢ N
3pog uosesy SUOAuoSSQ BpIO sbuey) de@ddy  §jeq ebuey)
%ZL'8- VG85'eTeS (1e'ese’12$) l SE'6£6'VCS Juj ‘sio10enuo JBIIN "Y'
aov-ieiez-cLoe @ov sninesuns ¢Loz
|ooyog Awapeay oi3SejoYIS Snjnesung pp juedd
(erege’ss) feloL 108001d
(eveoe'sy) UPRID BOUBMO|Y spuny Aouabuuos pasnun 1oy Jopio aBueyo NPl  ¥1/12/20 YLILLIE0
£16699¢
3po7 Uosesy SUondIdSsq BpIo Sbuey)y  dfeqddy  8jeq ebuen)
%S8°L-  8S'166°29$ (zreoe'sy) 2 00°51£'89$ 0088y g UBSIBIN 'N'S ‘usyased "Hd
IVS-ZLYG2-¥10ZOVS Yourlg UOSUIADIS ¢10T
Yyaueig UOSUIAI)}S J Iejpy
€1°€99$ lejo1 yooloud
£4°€99$ Jaylo "SJUBLLNOOP J3e.LI0D LI PapNjoUl JOU SI0SUSS Aouednago [eudiippe o) Selslew pue Joge] apinold  vL/60/Z0 PLILLILO
0l¥d-2220-¢i IRANAZA
3pod tosesy Suonduosa@ epIQ ebuey)  Je@ddy  Seq shuey)
. %2E - 6e'ave’LES (1ogov'2$) 14 00.LL'ce$ "0 ‘sbuisso1) wnjueny
OL7-11252-€102 9171 yseuebneg ¢£10z
[ooyag Asejusiwialy yseuebneg
(e5'0L¥'9v9) lejoL y0sfoid
(€5°02v'0v8) P30 9oUBMO|Y spuny Asuebunuoo pasnun Joj Jopio abueyoupain  ¥1/60/20 L4 27A7%0]
8Yd-¥201-2) 2€e6v5C
spojuosesy SUONALoSsQ epIQ Sbuey) srgddy  Seq sbueud
%S89~ 96'625'€8E$ (v0061'82%) € 00024 LL¥$ 0088y @ UaspIN "N'S ‘usyosed "H'd
dS0-1£992-€L02 dS9J31s91daqa €102
. [ooyag isardaq JeasQ
JsquinN  joeJjuo)  Junowy s19pi0 $19pIQ Junowry
od 10 JoR4UOD abueyn abueyy joesjuon
sequiny 1dy paeog aporID lejol pasIAgYy |ejor laquinN leu1bLiQ 1oquinp 3osfoid 10pusp {ooyog
9071 d3AM0 IDNVHD
vLjogl :abed ¥1/82/20 O ¥L/L0/Z0 WeJboid auweoidw [eyded
¥10Z/0Z/S 910 wiosy aBuea $91940 [erosdde Japlo abueyoasey | sjooyosg aljgqngd om&o_su

¥102Z [Hdy . Sd)D



14-0423-PR3

60 IONVHO W Hodey . “sieaue u pieog oy o} pspodoas Bulaq ale pue panosdde Usaq aney siepio abueyd Buimo||oy ey

12°1L68°00v$ polad siy 10} s1apiQ abuey) Jejol
(ge'022'591$) lejoL yoefo.d
(ge'022'5919) psyaaliig JeumQ spuny Aouafunuod pasnun Joy iepio abueyoypeld  1/60/20 YLILLILO
8dy-¥20i-CL LAY 4°TA )
3po7y uosSesy sSuonduose( BpIo obueyy degddy  Ieq sbueyn
%6165~ SY0.SVELS (ge'022'69L%) l 08'0v£°00€$ 0SSV ' USSIPIN "N'S ‘Usyosed "H'4
dSO-L1992-€102 dsoaunyleg €10z
99u9|[99X3 JO [00yoS Alejuawa|g aunyjag poao Alepy
00°€0.°0S$ [0 y09foid
"pasodxa sem ainjonJjs S, jo0YS U [IJun UMOUY U SARY JOU pInog Buipjoyess [euonippe
SIU} Jo} pssu pue siiedal U} JO JURIXS SY) S ‘UOHIPUOD PAIRACDSIP € i Jopio abueyd oy *peja|diod ag pjnoa siledal ay) [pun
syjuow [BioAes Jojeoe(d Ul ulewsl 0} pey pue suche|noed BupssulBus paiinbas Buipjoyeos sy “siedal [einongs 8yl 1oNpuod
00€02°05$ SUOHIPUQD PaIsA0ISIg 0} pspJeme aq pIno2 J0J0BIU0D MAU € jjUn 81njan)s jooyos ay) Joddns o} pauinbes sem jey; Buipjoyeds jeuoippe Jof SISIUL  #1/20/20 €LVLIS0
1659212 )
Bpoyuoseay . SUORUIISe[ BpI0 dbueyD)  degddy  3jeq sbuey)d
%P6'5E- TE'EBLLEY' VS (80°859°98+2$) 1% 002Zv¥'8L6'9$ 071 ‘siojoenuo) [epswwo) ofeayd
dIS-LSIveZ-1102 dIS SMa7 1102
jooyag simaallsa
(81°c€9'v9) {101 108f01d
‘goeds ay)
o @snay} Joj Aiessedsu jou pue 1osford ay) jo uohejuswa|dw Sy Joj pauuie|d Jou sem ey dom feucippe pesebbly aney pinom
(187226'18) BYo uoiefielsul jlem souy oy | “Aemodel sa|qe) ,oindiiod sy} Jo} |lem esL| € Jo uohe|lelsul ay) Bunajep Joj 1eplo abueys sagonpea  ¥1/20/20 £1/92/1)
(18'502°2$) pejoailq PuUmO spuny AoueBunuod pasnun 1oy Jep.o aBuByo IPRID  F1/20/20 ¥LIOL/LO
£260¥9¢
3po) uosedy : SUoHduosa BpIQ obuey) deqgddy  3eq abuey)
%SV 0L- 28L0L'6E$ (81'c29'v$) 4 00’ Lye'vr$ 20SSY @ UOSIBIN "N'S ‘usyosed "H'y
HOILEEYE-VL02 UOIUueN ¥LOZ
. [ooyas uuey aseioH
JequinN  joenuo) Junowy siapiQ s19pIo Junowy
od 109 joenuo) abueyo abueys joRHUOY)
Jaquinp jdy pieog ajoelp fejoL pasiAey lejo) JaquinN fewbriQ 1aquinp jooload 10pusp {ooyosg
907 dH3AH0 IDNVHD
vijoy, :obed ey oL IBLZOOILLORO weiboid Jusweroidwy eyide)
yLOZ/0Z/S “:o1ed wouj abuel $9joA0 erosdde Japuo abueyoasay j sjooyas a1jqnd obesiys

¥102 dy . Sd)D



